4/25/05 05-04-2005

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office					
K (TREED) JURY MALLE CAND. 12-12-1	0					
102995224						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below 5000000000000000000000000000000000000						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Dulun CHANG	Name: GLOBE UNION INDUSTRIAL CORP.					
Kaku GUO	Internal Address:					
Execution Date(s) April 22, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: 22, Chien-Kuo Road Taichung Export Processing Zone City: Taichung State: Country: Taiwan Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attached? Yes No						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Leong C. LEI						
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card					
	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: PMB#1008, 1867 Ygnacio Valley Rd	Enclosed					
	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Walnut Creek	8. Payment Information					
State: CA Zip: 94598	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date					
Phone Number:	b. Deposit Account Number					
Fax Number:	Authorized User Name					
Email Address:	Name I Zea Cool Name					
9. Signature: Lipne Cli Z	April 22, 2005					
Leong C. LEI	Date Total number of pages including cover					
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

04/26/2005 EAYALEWI 00000106 29228478 40.00 GP 01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this	6 th	day of	_April_		20 <u>05</u>	by
(1) Dulun CHANG			(2) <u>Kal</u>	au GUO		
(hereinafter referred to as the assi	gnor/s), residing a	nt (1) Cheng	glin Ind. Pa	ark, Qiaotou	Village, Baoai	n District, Shenzhen
P.R.C. (2) Chenglin I	nd. Park, Qiaotou	Village, Ba	oan Distri	ct, Shenzhen	, P.R.C	
witnesseth: WHEREAS, the said	ASSIGNOR/S has	/have inver	nted/owned	l certain new	and useful	
DESIGN	entitled DOUBL	E ROBE H	оок			
with	serial No.			as file	d on	
, executed simultaneously h						
(3)						
(hereinafter referred to as the ASS						
(2)						
(4)						
Road, Taichung Export Processin						
(3)	_					
are desirous of acquiring the entir						
Patent of, and						
to be obtained therefore and there						
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL W	HOM IT MAY C	ONCERN:	Be it know	wn that in co	nsideration of	the payment by
ASSIGNEE/S to ASSIGNOR/S c						
acknowledged, and for other good						
ASSIGNEE/S the full and exclus						
to be obtained therefore on said a						
full term or terms for which the sa			·			
ASSIGNOR/S hereby covenant/s			eement of	encumbrance	has/have been	or will be made or
entered into which would conflict						
ASSIGNOR/S further covenant/s	_			equest, be pr	ovided promp	tly with all
pertinent facts and documents rel						
accessible to ASSIGNOR/S and v						
promptly execute and deliver to A	_		-			
affidavits required to apply for, o		_	-	•		
which may be necessary or desira						
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have	_			6t <u>h</u>	day of	April
20 05					-	
SIGNATURE:					•	
ASSIGNOR: (1) Dulun. Ct	1ANG		(2)	Kaku	600	
				Kaku GUO (Inventor 2)	
ASSIGNEE/S(1)	(Inventor 1)					
Scott OUYOU	NG (President – C					
(3)			(4)			

RECORDED: 04/25/2005

PATENT REEL: 016511 FRAME: 0404